
 

 

Child Protection and Safeguarding Contacts 
Introduction 
UTC Heathrow (UTC) recognises its legal duties and takes seriously its responsibilities to 
protect and safeguard the interests of all students. The procedures of the ALET Child 
Protection and Safeguarding Policy aim to provide a framework, which ensures that all 
practice in the area of child protection is consistent with stated values and procedures that 
underpin all work with children and young people. Safeguarding incidents can happen 
anywhere and staff should be alert to the possible concerns being raised in schools. For 
guidance refer to the latest editions of the London Child Protection Procedures and Keeping 
Children Safe in Education 2022. 

Key Contacts 

Designated Safeguarding Lead (DSL) Jas Kallah 
Jasmit.kallah@heathrow-utc.org  

Deputy Designated Safeguarding Leads 
(DDSL) 

Gemma Gardiner 
Gemma.Gardiner@heathrow-utc.org  

Designated Safeguarding Officers (DSO) Ian Wilkins 
Ian.Wilkins@heathrow-utc.org 
 
Aaron Singh Sohi 
Aaron.Sohi@heathrow-utc.org  
 
Sarah Carey 
Sarah.Carey@heathrow-utc.org 
 

Chair of Governors Jon Adams 

Safeguarding Governor Jon Adams 

Designated Teacher for Looked After 
Children 

Jas Kallah 
Jasmit.kallah@heathrow-utc.org 

Hillingdon 
Safeguarding Children Team 

Hannah Ives 
01895 250975  
hives@hillingdon.gov.uk 

Child Protection Officer – Education 
LADO 

Hannah Ives 
01895 250975  

  hives@hillingdon.gov.uk 

Local Authority PREVENT Lead 
Fiona Gibbs  
fgibbs@hillingdon.gov.uk  

NSPCC whistleblowing helpline 
0800 028 0285 
Help@nspcc.org.uk 
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